$2025^{\mathrm{TH}}$  ASSEMBLY  $1^{\mathrm{ST}}$  SESSION

## H. Res. 1

IN THE

## House of Commons

JANUARY 5<sup>TH</sup> · THE GENTLEMEN, LEO CAVINDER, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION FOR CONSIDERATION; WHICH WAS HELD AT THE DESK.

## A RESOLUTION TO

elect officials of the House of Commons.

## TABLE OF PROVISIONS.

SECTION 1.	RESOLVED.
SECTION 2.	RESOLVED.
SECTION 3.	RESOLVED.

**E IT ENACTED** by this House of Commons with the advice and consent of the same, as follows:

- 1 Resolved, that Leo W. Cavinder be, and is hereby
- 2 chosen, Clerk of the House of Commons.
- 3 Resolved, that Timothy Cavinder be, and is hereby
- 4 chosen, Sergeant-at-Arms of the House of Commons.
- 5 Resolved, that Sarah Cavinder be, and is hereby chosen,
- 6 Chaplain of the House of Commons.

Speaker of the House Assent